# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee to: GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOG OPERATIONS INC previously recorded on Reel 017758 Frame 0234. Assign (s) hereby confirms the Assignee to: GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS INC		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHARLES F. LONG	05/08/2006	
CLIFFORD H. OEHME	05/16/2006	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC			
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center			
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21			
City:	Detroit			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48265-3000			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11422384	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500116317

Fax Number: (248) 267-7989

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

313-665-7536 Phone:

Email: stephanie.harbin-toles@gm.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher DeVries Address Line 1: 300 Renaissance Center Address Line 2: Mail Code 482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GP-307542

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Harbin

PATENT

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment Corr11-422384#page1.tif
source=Assignment Corr11-422384#page2.tif
source=Assignment Corr11-422384#page3.tif
source=Assignment Corr11-422384#page4.tif
source=Assignment Corr11-422384#page5.tif
source=Assignment 11-422384#page1.tif



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 13, 2006

PTAS

\*500114390A\*

\*500114390A\*

CHRISTOPHER DEVRIES 300 RENAISSANCE CENTER MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21 DETROIT, MI 48265-3000

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500114390

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE OLD COVER SHEET AS WELL AS THE NEW CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET IS NEEDED IN ORDER TO PROCESS YOUR CORRECTION REQUEST. PLEASE REVISE AND RETURN VIA OUR RIGHT-FAX SERVICE NUMBER AT 571-273-0140.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

RightFax 6/14/06 12:11 PAGE 003/006 Fax Server

VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**PATENT** 



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 12, 2006

PTAS

\*500111658A\*

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
300 RENAISSANCE CENTER
MC 482-623-821

MC 482-C23-B21 DETROIT, MI 48265-3000 \*500111658A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/06/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017758/0234

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: GP-307542-PTA-CD

ASSIGNOR:

LONG, CHARLES F.

DOC DATE: 05/08/2006

ASSIGNOR:

OEHME, CLIFFORD H.

DOC DATE: 05/16/2006

ASSIGNEE:

GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS,

INC

300 RENAISSANCE CENTER

MC 482-C23-B21

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

RightFax 6/12/06 6:34 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

017758/0234 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11422384 FILING DATE: 06/06/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC CONTROL SYSTEM WITH INTERLOCK PROTECTION

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

RightFax	6/12/	706 6:34	PAGE 004/004	rax berver	
		PATENT	ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version		06/06/ 50011			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u></u>			
	1	Name		Execution Date	
Charles F. Long				05/08/2006	ł
Clifford H. Oehme				05/16/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC				
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center				
Internal Address:		MC 482-C23-B21			
City:	Detroit				
State/Country: Postal Code:	48265-3000	MICHIGAN			
PROPERTY NUMBI	A				22384
Property Type		Number			1422
Application Number: 11422		2384			=
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				\$40.00
Fax Number:	(248)267-798	9	amatic uncurrence d		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

313-665-7536

Email:

stephanie.harbin-toles@gm.com

Correspondent Name:

**General Motors Corporation** 300 Renaissance Center

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

MC 482-C23-B21

Address Line 4:

Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

GP-307542-PTA-CD

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Stephanie Harbin

Total Attachments: 1

source=GP-307542-PTA-CD-Assignment#page1.tif

### 1

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-307542-PTA-CD entitled

# ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC CONTROL SYSTEM WITH INTERLOCK PROTECTION

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney CHRISTOPHER DEVRIES to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (11/422,384 filed June 6, 2006 when known.

Inventor's signature

Charles F Long Date 05-08-2006

Full name:

CHARLES F. LONG

Declaration dated:

Residence:

PITTSBORO, INDIANA

05-08-2006

Inventor's signature

RECORDED: 06/16/2006

Collect 11: Oder

Date 5/16/2006

Full name:

CLIFFORD H. OEHME

Declaration dated:

Residence:

AVON, INDIANA

5/16/2006

PATENT